

Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station 600 Rocky Hill Road Plymouth, Massachusetts 02360

> September 15, 1995 BECo 5.95.072

NPDES Program Operations Section (WCP)
Environmental Protection Agency
P.O. Box 8127
Bct.ton, MA 02114

Massachusetts Division of Water Pollution Control Lakeville Hospital Lakeville, MA 02346

Discharge Monitoring Report

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is the Discharge Monitoring Report for Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station (PNPS), NPDES Permit Number MA0003557 (Federal) and Number 359 (State).

The period covered by this report is August, 1995.

Should you have any questions on this report, please direct these to our Principal Marine Biologist, Mr. Robert Anderson, at (508) 830-7935.

Respectfully

H. V. Oheim

RDA/nas/RAP/DMR

Attachments: 1. Summary

2. Discharge Monitoring Report

cc: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region I 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

Senior NRC Resident Inspector Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station

9509220132 950831 PDR ADOCK 05000293 R PDR JE23.

ATTACHMENT 1 TO BECo LETTER 5.95.072

SUMMARY

PILGRIM I DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT

In accordance with the Federal Clean Water Act, as amended (33USC 1251 et seq: the "CWA"), and the Massachusetts Clean Water Act, as amended (M.G.L.; Chap. 21, 26-53), regarding effluent limitations, monitoring requirements and other conditions set forth in the Pilgrim NPDES Permit (Federal Permit Number MA0003557, and State Permit Number 359), parts I and II, the following information is submitted for the period August, 1995.

Discharge Points Covered in this Report

Discharge Point	Discharge Identification
001	Condenser Cooling Water
002	Thermal Backwash for Biofouling Control
003	Intake Screen Wash
004, 005, 006, and 007	Yard Drains (April and September)
008	Sea Foam Suppression
010	Service Cooling Water
011	Makeup Water and Demineralizer Waste Discharge

II. Summary and Notes of Discharge Report

- A. The flow at points 001 and 010 are calculated from system pump capacity and are equal to the total for all pumps in each system running at full capacity for a 24-hour period. The flow at 011 is measured by noting sump levels before and after discharge. Flow at point 002 is a conservative figure obtained by calculating flow if backwashing took place for 24 hours. Flow at points 003 and 008 are calculated from system pump capacity and mean operating time.
- B. The temperatures at points 001 and 002 are measured by resistance temperature detectors (RTD's).
- C. Periodically, total residual chlorine (TRC) concentration in the service cooling water (010 exceeds Permit requirements (0.50 ppm daily average TRC and 1.00 ppm daily maximum TRC) prior to mixing with any other stream, primarily because of the number of service water pumps in operation. Chlorine injection levels are lowered as a corrective measure. The dilution provided by the PNPS circulating water flow keeps total residual chlorine concentrations discharged to Cape Cod Bay below the NPDES Permit limit of 0.1 ppm.
- D. For stormwater outfalls 004, 005, 006 and 007, Sigma 800 SL Portable Composite Samplers are utilized. The samplers are equipped with a "liquid level activator" that commences the sampling when the liquid reaches a predetermined level. This assures a sample is taken "within the first hour of the start of a significant storm event." The intake and collection assemblies of the samplers conform to U.S. EPA requirements for collecting oil and grease samples (USEPA letter to BECo dated 1/7/92). No additional inputs to these stormwater outfalls occur downstream of the composite samplers' sampling locations.

- E. Intake traveling water screens were operated with dechlorination pumps operating at all times.
- F. No sawdust was applied to seek and seal PNPS condenser leaks in August.
- G. The following boron and sodium nitrite discharges (ppm) occurred in August 1995 from discharge point #001. All discharges were below NPDES Permit limits prior to entering Cape Cod Bay.

Date	Gallons	Concentration	Concentration
Discharged	Discharged	Before Discharge	Discharged
		Boron	
8/01/95	15,364	<1.0	<0.0013
8/15/95	11,690	<1.0	<0.0013
8/29/95	13,360	<1.0	<0.0013
	Soc	dium Nitrite	
8/01/95	15,364	24.0	0.0310
8/15/95	11,690	15.0	0.0194
8/29/95	13,360	1.5	0.0019

H. Approximately 250 cubic yards of sand were removed from the concrete surface of the intake structure on August 14, 15, 18, 21, 25 and 28-30, 1995. It was pumped into breakwater crevices above the high tide mark. The sand removal was necessary to alleviate concern over its effects on normal operation of mechanical components/traveling screens, and it was expected to have no adverse environmental impact. The removal operation was in accordance with Part I, Paragraph A.1.0 of the NPDES Permit.

ATTACHMENT 2 TO BEC6 LETTER 5.95.072

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT

FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR SAMPLE THRU TREATMENT PLANTMEASUREMENT 446.4 (03) ***** ***** ***** 0 99/	# # g this form.
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER F = FINAL OMB No. 2040-0004 PLYMOUTH MA 02360 MONITORING PERIOD YEAR MO DAY *** NO DISCHARGE *** NOTE: Read instructions before completing YEAR YEAR MO DAY YEAR MO DAY *** NO DISCHARGE *** NOTE: Read instructions before completing YEAR MO DAY *** NO DISCHARGE *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *	# # g this form.
PLYMULTH	# # g this form.
PACILITY LOCATION	# # g this form.
COCATION	g this form.
ATTN: T.A. SULLIVAN, PLANT MANAGER (20-21) (22-23) (24-25) (26-27) (28-29) (30-31) PARAMETER (32-37) AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS (34-61) (32-37) AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS (38-45) (46-53) (54-61) AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS AVERAGE AVERAGE	g this form.
PARAMETER (3 Card Only) QUANTITY OR LOADING (4 Card Only) QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION (54-61) AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS (62-63) (64-63	ENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS (62-63) TEMPERATURE, WATER SAMPLE MEASUREMENT ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ****	F
TEMPERATURE, WATER DEG. FAHRENHEIT DC011 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE SAMPLE MEASUREMENT SAMPLE MEASUREMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENT SAMPLE MEASUREMENT SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	- 1
DEG. FAHRENHEIT DEGINE PARENHEIT DEGINE PARENHEIT DEGINE PARENHEIT DEGINE PARENHEIT DEGINE PARENHEIT DEGINE PARENHEIT PERMIT REQUIREMENT SAMPLE MEASUREMENT RESIDUAL 34044 1 0 0 PERMIT ***** MEASUREMENT ***** ***** ***** DAILY MX DEG.F UOU MAJL MAJL MAJL MAJL HEN FFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQUIREMENT FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR SAMPLE THRU TREATMENT PLANT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ****	68) (59-70)
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQUIREMENT OXIDANTS, TOTAL RESIDUAL SAMPLE MEASUREMENT SAMPL	99 RC
AXIDANTS, TOTAL RESIDUAL 34044 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR SAMPLE THRU TREATMENT DIANTMEASUREMENT SAMPLE ***** ****** ****** ****** ****** ****	TINRCORDR
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQUIREMENT **** MO AVG DATLY MX MG/L DIS FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR SAMPLE THRU TREATMENT PLANTMEASUREMENT 446.4 446.4 (03) ***** ***** ****** 0.1 O 99/	,
FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR SAMPLE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH	N GRAB
	199 ES
SU050 1 0 0 PERMIT 447.0 510.0 MGD ***** **** **** CONT	
TEMP. DIFF. BETWEEN SAMPLE ***** ***** ***** 29.2 (15) 0 99/	199 CA
61576 1 0 0 PERMIT ***** **** **** **** 32 CONT	
SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	
PERMIT REQUIREMENT	
SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	
PERMIT REQUIREMENT	
SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	
PERMIT REQUIREMENT	
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY EXAMINED TELEPHONE	DATE
T. A. SULLIVAN AND AM FAMILIAR WITH THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED HEREIN AND BASED ON THE INFORMATION IS BUBBLISTED RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE INFORMATION. I BELIEVE THE SUBMITTED INFORMATION IS TRUE ACCURATE AND COMPLETE I AM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTERS FALSE INFORMATION. INCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRESONMENT SEE 18 U.S.C. \$ 1001 AND SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE 508 747-\$100 95	1 1
TYPED OR PRINTED 33 USC \$ 1319 (Penalties under these statutes may include fines up to \$10,000 and or maximum imprisonment of between 6 months and 5 years.) OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA NUMBER YEAR	90
COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)	110
PH SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN 0.5 PH STANDARD UNITS FROM INTAKE WATER. SEE PERMIT PAGE 5 PARAGRAPH R BORGN AND SODIUM NITRATE REPORTING REQUIREMENTS. ATTACH ALL RELATED REPORTS TO THIS FORM. A BE EPAFORM 3120-1180 9-88 AND ALL MAD ALL THERMAL REND OF PRISCHARGE GANALITAL TIMES.	110

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if different) NAME ECSION FO #1 PILGRIM PLANT					DISCH	ARGE MON		REPOR	YSTEM (NPDES T (DMR) (17-19)	MAJ	OR					
ADDRESS POCKY HILL POAT		-			MADO	03557		00	1 21	(SU	UN 3 2	Form Approv				
RED_#1					PERN	HT NUMBER		DISCHARGE NUMB		2 7 14 7		OMB No. 20				
PLYMOUTH		M	A 02360	_		MONIT	ORING	G PERIOD		THE	RMAL BAC	大山和岛岛南北	pires 1	0-31-94		
FACILITY					YEAR	MO DA	Y	YEAR	MO DAY							
LOCATION				FROM	95	08 (TO TO	95	08 31		NO DISC					
ATTN: T.A. SULLIVANA	PLAN	THA	NAGER (3 Card Only) QU	ANTITY OF		(22-23) (24-	25) (4 Card Or	-	(8-29) (30-31)		E: Read instru	ctions befor	e com	pleting th	is for	m.
PARAMETER	X		(48-53)	(54-6			(38-4	1000	(46-53)		(54-61)		NO.	OF ANALYSIS	100	AMPLE TYPE
(32-37)		AVERA	AVERAGE	MAXI	MUM	UNITS	MINIMUM		AVERAGE		MAXIMUM	UNITS	(62-63)	(64-68)		69-70)
TEMPERATURE, WATER DEG. FAHRENHEIT	SAMPI		***	**	***		**	****	****	**	Bockwas	(15)	0	99/99	7 1	ec
00011 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERM		****	***	***	***	***	***	*****		120 DAILY MX	1		CONTI	NRC	ORDE
FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT	SAMPI MEASURE		*****	Bock	and	(03)	大士	****	****	**	****		0	WH/D.	5 6	ES
50050 1 0 0	PERM		****	255.0 DAIL	Y MX	MGD	***	***	***	×	****	****		DISCH	0.000	TIM
	SAMP! MEASURE					12 16										
	PERM															
	SAMPI															
	PERM															
	SAMPI MEASURE															H.
	PERM															
	SAMP															
	PERM															
	SAMPI															
	PERM															
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE	OFFICER		Y UNDER PENALTY (1			TELEPHON	IE.	0	ATE	E
T. A. SUCCIVA PLANT MANAG	N ER	ON MY OBTAINII TRUE. SIGNIFIC THE PO	INQUIRY OF THOSE NG THE INFORMATION ACCURATE AND CO ANT PENALTIES FOR SSIBILITY OF FINE AT	INDIVIDUALS I BELIEVE MPLETE I SUBMITTING ND IMPRISON	THE SUBM AM AWAR FALSE IN MENT SEE	ELY RESPONS MITTED INFORM RE THAT TH NFORMATION 18 U.S.C. \$	MATION IS MATION IS MERE ARE INCLUDING 1001 AND	SIGNATI	Way Sc URE OF PRINC	PAL EX	JAS S	08 7474	-100	95	9	8
TYPED OR PRINTED			C § 1319 (Penalties and or maximum impriso								AGENT AR	EA NUM	BER	YEAR	мо	DAY
THE PH SHALL NOT VAL	RY MOR	E TH	IAN 0.5 ST	ANDARD												

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location of different) NAMEUSTON_EQ_41 Pl	LGRIM PL	ANT	DISCH		HARGE ELIMINATION S NITORING REPOR	T (DMR)	AJOR				
ADDRESS ROCKY HILL ROAD			MACO	03557	00	03 A (SUBR S) F	orm Appro	ved.		
RED_#1			PERM	MIT NUMBER	риясн		1 4 11 11 14	MB No. 20			
PLYMOUTH		MA 02360	_	MONIT	ORING REDIO	I	NTAKE SCRE	ppgoval #	P599 1	0-31-94	
FACILITY			YEAR		ORING PERIO	MO DAY					
LOCATION			FROM 93		TO 95		** NO DISC	HARGE	1	***	
ATTN: T.A. SULLIVANA	PLANT M	ANAGER	(20-21)	(22-23) (24-	25) (26-27) (2	28-29) (30-31)	NOTE: Read instruc	tions befo	re com	pleting thi	s form.
PARAMETER		(3 Card Only) Q (46-53)	UANTITY OR LOADIN	1G	(4 Card Only) (38-45)	QUALITY OR CON			NO.	FREQUENCY	SAMPLE
(32-37)	X	AVERAGE	(54-61) MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	(46-53) AVERAGE	(54-61) MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX (62-63)	ANALYSIS (64-68)	TYPE (69-70)
THRU TREATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	0.703	2.0	(03)	*****	****	****		0	01/01	ES
50050 1 0 1 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT	4-1 MO AVG	4-1 DAILY MX	MGD	****	*****	老安会会会	****		DAILY	ESTIN
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	1.7. 21									
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	t .									
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT									J. F.	
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									THE.	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT										
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE			OF LAW THAT I HAVE HE INFORMATION SUBMIT			1/		TELEPHO	NE	D	ATE
PLANT MANAG	U ON M	NING THE INFORMATI ACCURATE AND EXAMT PENALTIES FO	SE INDIVIOUALS IMMEDIA'S ON I BELIEVE THE SUB- COMPLETE I AM AWA OR SUBMITTING FALSE I AND IMPRISONMENT SEE	TELY RESPONSIMITTED INFORMATION.	SIBLE FOR MATION IS ERE ARE INCLUDING	King of	Y TAS	P1747	-8701	95	98
TYPED OR PRINTED	33 U		ies under these statutes risonment of between 6 mont		ines up to //	GER OR AUTHORIS	ZED AGENT ARE	A NUM	MBER	YEAR	MO DAY
COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF AN	Y VIOLATIONS	Reference all attachm	ents here)			6	100		Philadelphia Company		
THE TEMPERATURE OF ALL FISH SHELLFISH	AND OTHER	ORGANISM		OR TR	APPED ON I	NTAKE SCR	EEN SHOULD	BE RE			

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if different)					ARGE ELIMINATION ST						
NAME - SOSTON ED #1 P		PLANT		(2-16)		17-19) M	AJOR				* *
ADDRESS ROCKY HILL ROAD			03557			SUDR 3 F	Form Appro				
*F0-#1			PER	MIT NUMBER	онесни	ARGE NUMBER	LTHAT	OMB No. 20			100
FACILITY PLYMOUTH		-MA 02360-	- [MONIT	ORING PERIOD	5	EA FOAM SE	PPREVSIST	PON 1	Bischn	RGE
LOCATION			FROM OF	-		10 DAY	NO DEC				
ATTN: T.A. SILLIYAN	DIANT	MANACED	93	(22-23) (24-2	1 73	08 31 * (-29) (30-31) N	** NO DISC IOTE: Read instru	tions before	re com	pleting thi	s form.
	LLANI	(3 Card Only) 9	UANTITY OR LOADI		(4 Card Only)	QUALITY OR CON	CENTRATION		T	FREQUENCY	I
PARAMETER (32-37)	X	(\$6-53)*	(54-61)		(38-45)	(46-53)	(54-61)	_	NO.	OF ANALYSIS	SAMPLE
1323.7		AVERAGE	MUMIXAM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	(62-63	(64-68)	(69-70)
FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLAN	SAMPLE	ENT Mo die	icharge	(03)	*****	****	****	•	0	01/61	ES
50050 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT		0.73 DAILY MX	MGD	*****	****	*****	****		DAILY	ESTINA
	SAMPLE MEASUREM										
	PERMIT										
	SAMPLE										
	PERMIT										
	SAMPLE										
	PERMIT										
	SAMPLE							1			
	PERMIT				kern vin kasa						
	SAMPLE										
	PERMIT										
	SAMPLE										
	PERMIT										
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE		CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY	OF LAW THAT I HAVE	PERSONALLY E	XAMINED	1		TELEPHO	NE	D	ATE
T. A. SULLIVA PLANT MANAG	N	AND AM FAMILIAR WITH THO DN MY INQUIRY OF THOSE DBTAINING THE INFORMATION TRUE ACCURATE AND (SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FO THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE	E INFORMATION SUBMIT E INDIVIDUALS IMMEDIA ON I BELIEVE THE SUB OMPLETE I AM AWA OR SUBMITTING FALSE I AND IMPRISONMENT SEE	TED HEREIN AN TELY RESPONSE IMITTED INFORM RE THAT THE INFORMATION IN E 18 USC § 10	D BASED BLE FOR ATION IS RE ARE ICLUDING	Kings for	JAS 5	08 747	8100	95	98
TYPED OR PRINTED		33 USC \$ 1319 (Penalti \$10,000 and or maximum impri			COFFIC	ENOR AUTHORIZ	ED AGENT AR	EA NUN	IBER	YEAR	MO DAY
COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF AN	Y VIOLATION	NS (Reference all attachme	nts here)								

NAME JOSTON TO #1 PI	LGRIM PL	THA		(2-16)		(17-19) M	AJOR					
ADDRESS ROCKY HILL ROAD			MACO				SUBR S)	Form Approv				
RED-#1			PERA	AIT NUMBER	Disc	F	- FINAL	OMB No. 20				
PLYHOUTH		MA 02360		MONITO	DRING PERIO	OD P	LANT SERV	TER OF STORY	LIGHT	3 WATE	R	
FACILITY			YEAR			MO DAY						
LOCATION			FROM 95	08 0.			** NO DIS	CHARGE	1	***		
ATTN: T.A. SULLIVANA	PLANT M	ANAGER	NAME OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 ASSOCIATION OF THE PERSON NAM	(22-23) (24-25	The second secon	(28-29) (30-31) P QUALITY OR CON	NOTE: Read instr	uctions befor	e com	pleting the	s form.	
PARAMETER	/	(3 Card Only) QUA (46-53)	(54-61)	46	(4 Card Only) (38-45)	(46-53)	(54-61)		NO.	FREQUENCY	1 0000	
(32-37)		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	(62-63)	ANALYSIS (64-58)	(69-7	
OXIDANTS, TOTAL RESIDUAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****		****	0.05	0.17	(19)		99/99	RI	2
34044 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	*****	****	**** (03) MGD	****	MC AVE	1.0 DATLY NX	MG/L		CONTIN	NECOR	DI
FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE	14.0	*****						0	99/49	ES	3
SUNSO 1 0 U		19.4 MO AVG	*****		****	****	****	****		CONTIN	ESTI	M
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT											
MEASL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT											
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	r					HWE.					
	PERMIT											
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	r										
	PERMIT											
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	т							The second second			
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT						Case diese					
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE		RTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF				0		TELEPHON	WE	D	ATE	
T. A. SULLIVAN PLANT MANAGE	SR SIGNI	AM FAMILIAR WITH THE INVIDENTIAL THOSE WINNING THE INFORMATION IN ACCURATE AND CONFICANT PENALTIES FOR POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND USC. § 1319 (Penalties)	INDIVIDUALS IMMEDIAT I BELIEVE THE SUB- APLETE I AM AWA SUBMITTING FALSE I D IMPRISONMENT SEE	TELY RESPONSIE MITTED INFORMA RE THAT THEI NFORMATION IN E 18 U.S.C. § 10	ATION IS RE ARE ICLUDING XXXX AND SIGNA	TURE OF PRINCIPAL	FON TAB	108 747-2	8100	95	9 8	2
TYPED OR PRINTED		00 and or maximum imprison			OFF	FICER OR AUTHORIZ	ED AGENT	REA NUM	BER	YEAR	MO E	YAC

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include facility Name/Location if different)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if different) NAME GOSTON SO #1 PILGRIM PLANT ADDRESS ROCKY HILL ROAD RED #1			DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) (2-16) (17-19) MAJOR									
			03557		11 A ((SUBR S) Form Approved.						
		PERI	MIT NUMBER	Disc	HARGE NUMBER	- LIMAT				* *		
PLYMOUTH		MA 02360		MONIT	ORING PERIC	DD P	TAKE UP WAT	Encoval 4	D. C.	MINER!	LIZE	
FACILITY			YEAR		and the latest terminates	MO DAY						
LOCATION			FROM 75	A	1 10 95	Charles and the Control of the Contr	*** NO DISC NOTE: Read instruc			***	s form	
ATTIN: T.A. SILLIVAN	PLANT M	(3 Card Doly). Qu	MANTITY OR LOADI	(22-23) (24-2 NG	(5) (26-27) ((4 Card Only)	(28-29) (30-31) QUALITY OR COP		ciono poron	T	FREQUENC	1	
PARAMETER	X	(46-53)	(54-61)		(38-45)	(46-53)	(54-61)		NO.	OF ANALYSIS	SAMPLE	
(32-37)		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	(62-63)	(64-68)	(69-70)	
SOLIDS, TOTAL SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	****	****		****	3.6	8.0	(19) MG/L	0	01/84	GR	
00530 1 0 0	PERMIT	****	****	***	*****	MO AVE	DATLY MX			DNCE/ BATCH	GRAB	
FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE	0.00045	0.00051		****	****	*****		0	WHA	ES	
5J050 1 0 0	PERMIT	0.015 MO AVG	0.06 DAILY MX	MGD MGD	****	****	*****	****		DISC	ESTIMA	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT											
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT											
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT							19.56				
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT											
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT											
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	r						is the				
19.	PERMIT REQUIREMENT											
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE	OFFICER CER	TIFY UNDER PENALTY	OF LAW THAT I HAVE	PERSONALLY E	EXAMINED ID BASED	- 1		TELEPHON	NE	D	ATE	
T. A. SULLIVATO PLANT MANAGE	ON A ORTAL TRUE. SIGNIF	MY INQUIRY OF THOSE INING THE INFORMATION ACCURATE AND CONTROL FOR AND THE AND	PODIVIDUALS IMMEDIA N I BELIEVE THE SUB- OMPLETE I AM AWA P SUBMITTING FALSE I NO IMPRISONMENT SEI	TELY RESPONSI MITTED INFORM IRE THAT THE INFORMATION IN E 18 U.S.C. \$ 11	BLE FOR MATION IS INCLUDING SIGNA	JKyg TURROF PANCIPA	FOT THE 50	81747-	8100	95	9 8	
TYPED OR PRINTED	33 U	ISC. § 1319 (Penalties 10 and or maximum imprise			es up to laff	ICER OR AUTHORIZ	ZED AGENT ARE	NUM	BER	YEAR	MO DAY	
SEE PAGE 5 OF PERMIT				ATE REF	PORTING RE	QUIERMENT	S. ATTACH	ALL RE	ELAT	ED RE	PORTS	